BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Under 4 CSR 240-3.105.

File No. EA-2019-0181

ERATTA NOTICE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Company" or "Ameren Missouri") and gives notice of two minor errors in its Application filed in this case on May 15, 2019, as follows:

1. The reference to Ameren Missouri's fictitious name registration in \P 1 of the Application referred to a case number in which a now-expired fictitious name registration had been filed. Attached is a current fictitious name registration.

2. A signature by a Notary Public was inadvertently omitted from the Verification attached to the Application. A replacement Verification reflecting the Notary Public's signature is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson, Mo Bar # 68963 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 Telephone: (314) 554-3533 Facsimile: (314) 554-4014 E-Mail: AmerenMOService@ameren.com

/s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503 SMITH LEWIS, LLP P.O. Box 918 Columbia, MO 65205-0918 Telephone: (573) 443-3141 Facsimile: (573) 442-6686 E-Mail: lowery@smithlewis.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the public version of the foregoing Application has been e-mailed, this 20th day of June, 2019, to the Missouri Public Service Commission Staff and to the Office of the Public Counsel.

> <u>/s/ James B. Lowery</u> James B. Lowery

State of Missouri

Jason Kander, Secretary of State Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

X001230414
Date Filed: 10/14/2015
Expiration Date: 10/14/2020
Jason Kander
Missouri Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name

(Submit with filing fee of \$7.00) (Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo) Please check one box:

×	New Registration		Renewal	Charter number		Amendment	Charter number	_ 0	Correction	Charter number
	dersigned is do as name to be re			ler the following na ren Missouri	ame a	ind at the follo	wing address:			
Busines	s Address:			1901 Chouteau Ave		sical street addre	ss)			
City, St	ate and Zip Coo	le: _s	St. Louis, M	O 63103		_				

Owner Information:

If a business entity is an owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed. Please attach a separate page for more than three owners. The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are:

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity UNION ELECTRIC	Charter # Required If Business Entity	Street and Number One Ameren Plaza	City and State	Zip Code	If Listed, Percentage of Ownership Must Equal 100%
COMPANY	00040441	1901 Chouteau Ave	St. Louis, MO	63103	100.00

All owners must affirm by signing below

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section 575,060 RSMo)

	UNION ELECTRIC COMP	ANY - GERALD L
UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY - Gerald L Waters	WATERS	10/14/2015
Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity	Printed Name	Date

Name and address to return filed document:							
Name: Carla J Flinn							
Address:	Address: Email: cflinn a ameren com						
City, State, and Zip Code:							

CITY OF ST. LOUIS)) ss. STATE OF MISSOURI)

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, being first duly sworn and upon his oath, hereby states that the foregoing *Application* is true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

This request is substantially consistent with the preferred resource plan specified in the most recent triennial compliance filing made by Ameren Missouri. 4 CSR 240-22.080(18).

Warren Wood, Vice-President Regulatory and Legislative Affairs Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>197</u> day of _ une, 2019.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

GERI A. BEST Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: February 15, 2022 Commission Number: 14839811